19900003493

James Banttari PO Box 6403 Lakeland, FL 33807-6403 (941) 688-7900 (Daytime at work) (941) 619-7882 (Home)

Thursday, June 3, 1999

200002902312--2 -06/11/99--01078--017 ****293.75 ****293.75

Registration Section Division of Corporations PO Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Enclosed is the Articles of Organization for Breakaway Graphics LLC. In a addition the registration and registered agent, I am requesting a Certificate of Status.

As you can see in the affidavit, the only capital used to start Breakaway Graphics LLC is the money needed to file these articles.

If these are any questions of problems, please contact me.

Thank you,

co IIII 11 24 9: 21

6/11

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY BREAKAWAY GRAPHICS, L.L.C.

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is BREAKAWAY GRAPHICS, L.L.C., one in the same as the fictitious name BREAKAWAY GRAPHICS document number G99020900180 registered to James P. Banttari and Melissa D. Slonaker.

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is as follows:

Mailing: PO Box 6403

Lakeland, FL 33807

Street: 1238 Thomasville Cir.

Lakeland, FL 33811

ARTICLE III - Duration:

The period of duration for the Limited Liability Company shall be ten (10) years from the date of the filing of these articles. The Limited Liability Company may at any time, by a majority vote of its members, be dissolved.

ARTICLE IV - Management: (Check the appropriate box and complete the statement)

☐ The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by a manager or managers and the name(s) and address(es) of such manager(s) who is/are to serve as manager(s) is/are:

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by the members and the name(s) and address(es) of the managing member(s) is/are:

James P. Banttari 1238 Thomasville Cir PO Box 6403 Lakeland, FL 33807

and

Melissa D. Slonaker 1238 Thomasville Cir PO Box 6403 Lakeland, FL 33807

ARTICLE V - Admission of Additional Members:

The right, if given, of the members to admit additional members and the terms and conditions of the admissions shall be by a majority vote of the Limited Liability Company's members.

ARTICLE VI - Members Rights to Continue Business:

The right, if given, of the remaining members of the limited liability company to continue the business on the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member in the limited liability company shall be determined by a majority vote of the Limited Liability Company's members.

SECULATION OF 21

ARTICLE VII - Affidavit of Membership and Contributions

The undersigned member or authorized representative of a member of BREAKAWAY GRAPHICS, L.L.C. certifies:

1) the above named limited liability company has at least one member;

2) the total amount of cash contributed by the member(s) is \$;

\$293.75

3) if any, the agreed value of property other than cash contributed by member(s) is \$; \$(

\$0.00

(A description of the property is attached and made a part hereto.); and

4) the total amount of cash and property contributed and anticipated to be contributed by member(s) is \$.

\$293.75

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this affidavit constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

James P. Banttari

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fee: \$250.00 for Articles and Affidavit

99 JUN 11 MH 9: 21

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 or 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1.	The name of the limited liability company is:	Breakaway	Graphic	5,
		L.L.C.		
2.	The name and the Florida street address of the re	egistered agent are:		
	James P. Banto	arī	<u>.</u>	Mark.
	1238 Thomasville Florida street address (P. O. E		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	SECULL FO
	7 } 1 1	33811		於思 打破 1 M 9: 2

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

SIGNATURE

Filing Fee: \$ 35 for Designation of Registered Agent